
 
Ministry of External Affairs, Government of India 

 
 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 
 

IFB Reference: HSCC/PUR/MEA - Myanmar/Equipment/2012 -13  
 
Joint Secretary (DPA-III) Ministry of External Affairs Government of India on behalf of 
President of India through HSCC invites sealed bids from eligible bidders, only in Single 
stage two bid system, for Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Medical 
Equipment for Equipment for the 1. Yangon Children Hospital, Yangon Myanmar and   2. 
Sittwe General Hospital, Sittwe, Myanmar having details as per following: 
 
Package No. Equipment Qty Bid Security 

in Rs. 

 Operation Theater   

1.  Boyles Anesthesia Machines 

With CVP Monitor 

2 

 

26000 

2.  Diathermy- Uni Polar/Bipolar 4 16000 

3.  Multiple Parameter Patient Monitor 3 18000 
4.  OT Table – General surgery 1 12000 
5.  OT sky lamp (Twin) 3 110000 
6.  Suction Machine 4 3200 
7.  Defibrillator with recorder 1 6000 
8.  Infusion Pump 1 1000 
 Medicine   

9.  ECG machine 1 1920 
10.  Pulse Oxymeter 4 4000 
11.  Nebuliser (Adult) 2 600 
12.  Fiber Optic Gastroscope (Complete) 1 60000 
13.  Transcutenous Bilirubinometer 1 3000 
 Psychiatric   

14.  ECT 1 1000 
 

 Dental   

15.  Light Cure Machine 1 6000 
16.  Ultrasonic scaler 1 880 



Package No. Equipment Qty Bid Security 
in Rs. 

 ENT   

17.  ENT Operation Microscope 1 30000 
18.  Flexible Laryngoscope with camera 1 10000 
19.  Endoscopic Sinus Surgical set 1 13000 
20.  Mobile OT Light 1 8000 
 Pediatric -I   

21.  Open Care System 

Transport Incubator 

1 

1 

18000 

 

 General Miscellaneous   

22.  Air Conditioner (Split) for Pediatric Department  5 5000 
23.  Patient Trolley for Operation Theater 4 2400 
 Gynae/Obst   

24.  Labour Table 4 32000 
25.  Fiber Optic Spot Light 2 4000 
26.  Vacuum extractor 1 3000 
27.  Mid Straight Forceps & Low Forceps 2 520 

28.  Neonatal resuscitation table 2 8000 
 Radiology –I   

29.  Portable Ultrasound 1 60000 
30.  Portable X ray machine 1 7200 
31.  CT Scan (64 Slice) 2 2400000 
32.  C arm with I TV 1 33600 
33.  500 ma X-ray machine with Fluoroscopy 1 

120000 
34.  Dark Room Accessories 

Cassette with intensifying screens 61/2*8, 8*10, 

10*10, 12*15, 14*17  

30 

(06 of 

each size) 

   

 i. Safe Light 1 

 ii. Instant Developer Three tanks 1 

 Film Drier 1 

16000 



Package No. Equipment Qty Bid Security 
in Rs. 

 Laboratory -I   

35.  Microtom 1 14000 
36.  Calorimeter (Computerised) 1 7000 
37.  ABG Analyser 1 10000 
38.  Auto Analyser 1 40000 
39.  Hemotocrit Centrifuge 1 1000 
 Ophthalmology   

40.  Phaco emulsion with instruments 1 15000 
41.  Operating Microscope 1 24000 
42.  B Scan Ultrasound Unit 1 20000 
43.  Auto Keratometer 1 10000 
44.  Bipolar Cautery 1 300 
45.  Basic Cataract Eye Instrument 3 6000 
 Orthopedic   

Cervical collars 4 

Gardenwells  Tongs 4 

Spinal Boards 4 

46.  

Pneumatic Splints 4 5000 
47.  External Fixator Set 1 2000 
48.  Orthopedic  Fracture Table 1 60000 

Pneumatic Tourniquets (For Upper Limb, For Lower 

Limb, For Children) 

1 49.  

Esmarch Tourniquets 3 
10500 

 
Basic Bone set 1 

Plating Set 1 

Hip Hemiarthroplasty 1 

Interlocking intramedullary nailing set 1 

Wiring Set 1 

Hand set 1 

50.  

Spine set 1 105000 
51.  Power Drills and Drill bits 1 36000 



Package No. Equipment Qty Bid Security 
in Rs. 

52.  Oscillating Saws 2 12000 
53.  Amputation Set 1 6000 
54.  Dermatone Set 1 8400 

K Wire 1 

K Nail 1 

Interlocking nails and screws 1 

Dynamic Compression Plates 1 

Cyclage wire 1 

Hip Prosthetics 3 

Dynamic Hip Screw Set 1 

Dynamic  Condyl Screws set 1 

Spinal implants (rod and pedicle screws) 1 45600 

55.  

Blood Bank   

56.  Blood Bank Refrigerator 1 6000 
 RADIOLOGY -II   

57.  MRI Scan (3 Tesla) 1 2200000 
 LABORATORY -II   

58.  Flowcytometer 1 110000 
 PEDIATRIC -II   

59.  Multiple Parameter Monitor (neonatal) 4 16000 
 AMBULANCE   
60.  Ambulance (Transport) 2 100000 
  
Details of the schedule and venue of various bid related activity are as per 
following: 

Table - B 
S. No. Description Schedule details 

1.  Can be Purchased from HSCC India Ltd. , E-6(A), Sector -1, 
Noida – 201301 during the working days 
from 03.10.2012 to 01.11.2012 between 
10.00 hrs. to 16.30 hrs. 

2.  Bid document can be downloaded 
from 

www.hsccltd.com, www.mea.gov.in or 
www.eprocure.gov.in from 03.10.2012 
to 01.11.2012  

3.  Pre-bid meeting date & time 15.10.2012 at 1100 hrs. 



 
4.  Venue of pre-bid meeting HSCC (I) Ltd., E-6(A), Sector -1, Noida 
5.  Pre-bid meeting query response 

date & time on the website 
mentioned above 

22.10.2012 at website 
www.hsccltd.com, www.mea.gov.in or 
www.eprocure.gov.in only 

6.  Last date & time for  submission of 
bid  

Package 1-20   :- 02.11.2012 by 1130 
hrs. 
Package 21-39 :- 05.11.2012 by 1130 
hrs. 
Package 40-60 :- 06.11.2012 by 1130 
hrs. 
 

7.  Techno-commercial opening of 
bids 

Package 1-20 :-   02.11.2012 from 1200 
hrs. 
Package 21-39 :- 05.11.2012 from 1200 
hrs. 
Package 40-60 :- 06.11.2012 from 1200 
hrs. 

8.  Venue of bid opening HSCC (India) Ltd.,  
E--6A, Block-E, Sector-1, NOIDA (U.P.) 
Ph No. 0120-2540153 

 
Please log on to www.hsccltd.co.in or www.mea.gov.in or www.eprocure.gov.in for 
copy of invitation for bids, items, detailed specifications, quantity, terms & conditions of 
tendering, Bid Security, consignee and all other relevant details like date of bid opening, 
last date for submission of bid etc. 
 

1. Bid evaluation will be made on the basis of total "All inclusive lump sum price" to 
be offered for each package. Any part/incomplete offer in respect of a particular 
package shall be rejected. 

 
2. Bidders may quote for any one or more package. but must quote for full quantity 

of all the items in a package otherwise bid of the bidder will be rejected. Bid 
Security should be given separately for each package as indicated. 

 
3. A specimen copy of the ‘Bid Document’ is kept available for the inspection (Free 

of cost) at HSCC (I) Ltd. E-69A), Sector-1 , Noida for the benefit of the 
prospective bidders. 

 
4. The bidders should quote for each package as a separate bid.  

 
5. Bids shall be evaluated separately for each package. 

 
 

6. In case goods of imported origin, a foreign manufacturer can quote through their 
authorized Indian agent. For the Goods of Indian Origin Indigenous Manufacturer 
to quote themselves or through their authorised agent 

 
7. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English may be purchased  as per 

schedule specified in the above table  by any interested bidder from 10.00 hrs 



to16.30 hrs on all working days on the submission of a written request to the 
Chief General Manager (FA & Proc.), HSCC (India) Ltd., Plot No. 6(A), Block E, 
Sector-1, Noida, (U.P.) and upon payment of non-refundable fee of Rs. 3500/- in 
the form of cash or Demand Draft from any nationalized bank drawn in favour of 
HSCC (India) Ltd. payable at New Delhi / Noida. Bidding Documents requested 
by mail shall be promptly dispatched by Courier /Speed Post on payment of an 
extra amount of Rs. 200/-. HSCC will not be responsible for postal delay, if any, 
in the delivery of the document or non receipt of the same. Bidder may also 
download the bid document from the website www.hsccltd.co.in or 
www.mea.gov.in or www.eprocure.gov.in and submit its bid by utilising the 
downloaded document, along with required non – refundable fee of Rs.3500/- in 
favour of Rs. 3500/- in the form of Demand Draft from any nationalized bank 
drawn in favour of HSCC (India) Ltd. payable at New Delhi / Noida. The bidder 
must submit the above mentioned bid document fee along with its bid failing 
which the bid submitted by the bidder shall be ignored. The bidder must refer ITB 
clause 9(B) of the bid document for details regarding payment of the bid 
document fee. 

 
8. The last date and time for submission of bid for various packages are also 

specified in the Table - B above at HSCC (India) Ltd., E-6(A), Sector -1 , 
Noida. The Techno-Commercial bid shall be opened on the same day from 
12.00 hrs. in the presence of participating Bidders or their representatives who 
chose to be present. 

 
9. In the event of any of the above mentioned dates being declared as 

holiday/closed day in the purchaser’s organization, the bid document will be 
sold/received/opened on the next working day at the appointed time. 

 
10. A pre – bid conference will be held in the office of HSCC (India) LTD. E- 6(A), 

Sector-1 , Noida , U.P.on  at 10.00 Hrs IST. 
 
11. In case of difficulty in downloading the Bid Document from the website, the 

prospective bidder(s) may please contact to the HSCC (India) LTD. E- 6(A), 
Sector-1 , Noida , U.P. 

 
MEA/HSCC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the tenders in full or in 
part including the lowest without assigning any reasons thereof or incurring any 
liability thereby. 
 
 
The details advertisement & all subsequent updates, amendments, corrigendum’s 
etc related to this tender will only appear on HSCC/MEA/Govt of India eprocure 
website. 
 

 
 

        Joint Secretary – (DPA-III) 
 


